

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2022-2023**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 11 - Custodial Supplies							
7980-015	BROOM: BROOM, LOBBY STYLE, 35", SYNTHETIC, 6/CASE, RUBBERMAID #6374, SPEC SHEET	14725	5.00	CS	(No substitutes) \$23.3400	\$23.3400	\$116.70 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
7980-020	BROOM: BROOM, ANGLED - SYNTHETIC FIBER, 10.5" SWEEP. (RUBBERMAID: 6385)	14725	12.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$6.5900	\$6.5900	\$79.08 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
8050-050	BUCKETS: MOP BUCKET/WRINGER DUAL WATER DOWN PRESS COMBO, "WAVEBRAKE", 35 QT CAP, W/DIRTY WATER BUCKET (RUBBERMAID: #7677/9C74) BROWN/YELLOW	14725	5.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$85.9800	\$85.9800	\$429.90 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
8065-005	CART: CLEANING CART, W/ZIPPERED YELLOW BAG (RUBBERMAID: 6173)	14725	2.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$111.9500	\$111.9500	\$223.90 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
8140-010	CLEANING CLOTHS/WIP: MASSLIN CLEANING CLOTH, TREATED, YELLOW, 24" x 24", 50/PACK, 10 PACKS/CASE	14725	5.00	CS	(No substitutes) \$94.9500	\$94.9500	\$474.75 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
8140-025	CLEANING CLOTHS/WIP: MICROFIBER CLOTH, GREEN, 16" X 16", FOR GENERAL CLEANING, 12/PACK	14725	48.00	PK	(No substitutes) \$5.0400	\$5.0400	\$241.92 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
		16524			\$11.2000	\$11.2000	\$537.60
		METCO SUPPLY INC					
8140-045	CLEANING CLOTHS/WIP: WIPES, MICRO FIBER 4000 HEAVY DUTY, RED (UNGER: MF40R) Alt Bid: Unger MF40R - - 10ea/pkg	14725	50.00	EA	(No substitutes) \$4.0900	\$4.0900	\$204.50 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
8155-030	CONTAINER, TRASH: "QUIET DOLLY", ROUND - TO FIT RUBBERMAID "BRUTE" TRASH CONTAINERS. 2/CASE (RUBBERMAID: 2640-43)	14725	5.00	CS	(No substitutes) \$97.9800	\$97.9800	\$489.90 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2022-2023**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 11 - Custodial Supplies							
8183-010	DUST PANS: DUST PANS, ERGONOMIC LOBBY STYLE, 6/CASE, RUBBERMAID 2531 SPEC SHEET	14725	3.00	CS	(No substitutes) \$47.8800	\$47.8800	\$143.64 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
8275-010	GLOVES: GLOVES, WORK, COT. CANVAS. PVC DOTTED W/KNIT WRIST, 8-OZ. ONE SIZE FITS ALL	16524	25.00	PR	(No substitutes) \$1.9500	\$1.9500	\$48.75 *
		METCO SUPPLY INC					
		050825		UNIPAK CORPORATION	\$75.0000	\$75.0000	\$1,875.00
8275-035	GLOVES: DISPOSABLE GLOVES, NITRILE, POWDER FREE, 5 MIL, LENGTH 9 1/2", TEXTURED FINISH, UNLINED, AMBIDEXTROUS, LARGE 100/BX	050825	150.00	BX	(No substitutes) \$5.8800	\$5.8800	\$882.00 *
		UNIPAK CORPORATION					
	Alt Bid: Shieldline - Lrg- NPFG - box of 100	2285		INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP	\$6.9000	\$6.9000	\$1,035.00
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$10.9900	\$10.9900	\$1,648.50
8275-055	GLOVES: LATEX GLOVES, 8 MIL, POWDER FREE GENERAL PURPOSE DISPOSABLE, CLEAR, NON-MEDICAL, 100/BOX, SIZE MEDIUM	14725	150.00	BX	(No substitutes) \$7.9900	\$7.9900	\$1,198.50 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
		050825		UNIPAK CORPORATION	\$14.3000	\$14.3000	\$2,145.00
8275-060	GLOVES: LATEX GLOVES, 8 MIL, POWDER FREE GENERAL PURPOSE DISPOSABLE, CLEAR, NON-MEDICAL, 100/BOX, SIZE LARGE	14725	150.00	BX	(No substitutes) \$7.9900	\$7.9900	\$1,198.50 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
		050825		UNIPAK CORPORATION	\$14.3000	\$14.3000	\$2,145.00
8275-065	GLOVES: LATEX GLOVES, 8 MIL, POWDER FREE GENERAL PURPOSE DISPOSABLE, CLEAR, NON-MEDICAL, 100/BOX, SIZE EX-LARGE	14725	150.00	BX	(No substitutes) \$7.9900	\$7.9900	\$1,198.50 *
		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS					
		050825		UNIPAK CORPORATION	\$14.3000	\$14.3000	\$2,145.00

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2022-2023**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 11 - Custodial Supplies							
8330-015	MOP, WET: TUWAY GUARDIAN MICROTRACK, LOOPED END, 16 OZ, 12/CASE		15.00				
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			(No substitutes) \$75.4800	\$75.4800	\$1,132.20 *
8330-016	MOP, WET: TUWAY GUARDIAN MICROTRACK, LOOPED END, 24 OZ, 12/CASE		5.00				
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			(No substitutes) \$131.8800	\$131.8800	\$659.40 *
8342-010	OVERSHOES: OVERSHOES, SHOE COVERS, PAIR, SLIP RESISTANT, FIT OVER REGULAR SHOE, SIZE SMALL: (6 1/2 -8)		10.00				
		16524 METCO SUPPLY INC			(No substitutes) \$27.2500	\$27.2500	\$272.50 *
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$32.9800	\$32.9800	\$329.80
8342-020	OVERSHOES: OVERSHOES, SHOE COVERS, PAIR, SLIP RESISTANT, FIT OVER REGULAR SHOE, SIZE MEDIUM: (8-9 1/2)		10.00				
		16524 METCO SUPPLY INC			(No substitutes) \$27.2500	\$27.2500	\$272.50 *
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$32.9800	\$32.9800	\$329.80
8342-030	OVERSHOES: OVERSHOES, SHOE COVERS, PAIR, SLIP RESISTANT, FIT OVER REGULAR SHOE, SIZE LARGE: (9 1/2-11)		10.00				
		16524 METCO SUPPLY INC			(No substitutes) \$27.2500	\$27.2500	\$272.50 *
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$32.9800	\$32.9800	\$329.80
8342-040	OVERSHOES: OVERSHOES, SHOE COVERS, PAIR, SLIP RESISTANT, FIT OVER REGULAR SHOE, SIZE X-LARGE: (11-13)		10.00				
		16524 METCO SUPPLY INC			(No substitutes) \$27.2500	\$27.2500	\$272.50 *
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$32.9800	\$32.9800	\$329.80
8342-050	OVERSHOES: OVERSHOES, SHOE COVERS, PAIR, SLIP RESISTANT, FIT OVER REGULAR SHOE, SIZE GIANT: (13-15)		10.00				
		16524 METCO SUPPLY INC			(No substitutes) \$28.4000	\$28.4000	\$284.00 *

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2022-2023**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 11 - Custodial Supplies							
8342-050	OVERSHOES: OVERSHOES, SHOE COVERS, PAIR, SLIP RESISTANT, FIT OVER REGULAR SHOE, SIZE GIANT: (13-15)	14725	10.00	PR	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$32.9800	\$32.9800	\$329.80
8372-016	PAD, STRIPPING: STRIPPING PAD, THICK BLACK, LOW SPEED - 20", 5/CASE (3M: 7200-20)	14725	5.00	CS	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$12.2900	\$12.2900	\$61.45 *
8385-010	PAPER TOWELS: PAPER TOWELS, White 800' x 8" ROLL, 12 ROLLS/CASE (KIMBERLY-CLARK : 104)		200.00	CS	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: P812B - - Marcal brand - - 7.87" x 800'	14274		CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION	\$60.0000	\$60.0000	\$12,000.00
8388-001	POLISH: STAINLESS STEEL POLISH, 3M STAINLESS STEEL CLEANER AND PROTECTOR, 6 BOTTLES/CASE	14725	10.00	CS	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$84.9900	\$84.9900	\$849.90 *
8430-015	SANITARY NAPKIN ACC: SANITARY NAPKIN RECEPTACLES, CONTINENTAL 250W. SPEC SHEET REQUIRED.	14725	10.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$15.9900	\$15.9900	\$159.90 *
8471-010	SPILL SOCKS: PIG BLUE SPILL SOCKS NO. 4048, 3" x 4' LONG 30 GAL/BOX CASE	16524	2.00	CS	(No substitutes)		
		16524		METCO SUPPLY INC	\$284.2000	\$284.2000	\$568.40 *
8475-030	SPONGES: MAGIC ERASERS, SHAZZAN, 30/CASE (STATE CHEMICAL: SHAZZAM)	14725	10.00	CS	(No substitutes)		
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$49.9900	\$49.9900	\$499.90 *
8485-010	TOILET TISSUE: 1 PLY, JUMBO ROLLS, KIMBERLY CLARK # 7223, 2000 FT X 3.55", 12 ROLLS PER CS		100.00	CS	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: 710 - - Resolute brand - - 3.4" x 2000'	14274		CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION	\$23.0000	\$23.0000	\$2,300.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2022-2023**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 11 - Custodial Supplies							
8495-010	VACUUM CLEANER: VACUUM BAGS 106973 (PRO-TEAM) PACK OF 10		50.00	PK	(No substitutes)		
		16524 METCO SUPPLY INC			\$31.7000	\$31.7000	\$1,585.00 *
8496-040	VACUUM, BAGS: INTERCEPTOR MICRO FILTER 10 QT SUPER COACH BAGS, PTM100331, 10 PACK		20.00	PACK	(No substitutes)		
		16524 METCO SUPPLY INC			\$34.8000	\$34.8000	\$696.00 *
8497-001	VACUUM, PARTS: VACUUM BRUSH ROLLER WINDSOR SENSOR - PRODUCT CODE #86004950 - REF # 5010wi		5.00	EA	(No substitutes)		
		16524 METCO SUPPLY INC			\$65.9000	\$65.9000	\$329.50 *
8497-002	VACUUM, PARTS: VACUUM EXHAUST FILTER WINDSOR SENSOR - PRODUCT CODE # 86141450 - REF # 5143		10.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
		16524 METCO SUPPLY INC			\$13.7400	\$13.7400	\$137.40 *
8500-010	TRASH BAGS: TRASH BAG, 56-GAL. 44" x 48", CLEAR. SIDE SEAL. 2.0 Mil. LOW DENSITY POLYE. NET WT: 28.1-LB/CS, 100/CASE		500.00	CS	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: Black	050825 UNIPAK CORPORATION			\$24.3700	\$24.3700	\$12,185.00 *
	Alt Bid: INT-4448-Exh - - mfr: IBS/Pitt/Glopak	2285 INTERBORO PACKAGING CORP			\$25.3200	\$25.3200	\$12,660.00
	Alt Bid: Clear	050825 UNIPAK CORPORATION			\$27.2500	\$27.2500	\$13,625.00
	Alt Bid: CP4448N2	14274 CENTRAL POLY CORPORATION			\$38.0000	\$38.0000	\$19,000.00
8531-016	PADS, FLOOR: SCOTCH BRITE SURFACE PREPARATION PAD PLUS, 5 PER CASE, 20 IN (505mm)		25.00	CS	(No substitutes)		
		14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$52.9800	\$52.9800	\$1,324.50 *
8531-030	PADS, FLOOR: MAROON ECOPREP PADS, AME42071428 SQUARE SCRUB PADS 14 x 28		20.00	EACH	(No substitutes)		
	Alt Bid: Americo 42071428 - - case of 10	14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS			\$39.6500	\$39.6500	\$793.00
Category Totals for selected items:			1,477.00				\$28,493.09